



\$~R-654

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 314/2017**

STATE

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Hemant Mehla, APP for the State

Versus

RAJESH KUMAR JAIN

..... Respondent

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

% **05.08.2022**

1. None has appeared for the respondent.
2. Let court notice be issued to the respondent as well as his counsel.
3. List the matter on 04.11.2022 in Advance list.

PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV, J

AUGUST 05, 2022/p