



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 314/2017

STATE Appellant

Through: Mr. Utkarsh, APP for the State.

versus

RAJESH KUMAR JAIN Respondent

Through: Appearance not given.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

% **22.11.2022**

1. At the request of learned APP, list this appeal in the “*Regulars*” as per its own turn.

NOVEMBER 22, 2022/p

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

Click here to check corrigendum, if any